SB0782/682314/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 782

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike "<u>authorizing</u>" and substitute "<u>prohibiting</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>to claim</u>" and substitute "<u>from claiming</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 14, strike "\$20,200" and substitute "THE AMOUNT UNDER 11 U.S.C. § 522(D)(1), ADJUSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 11 U.S.C. § 104".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in lines 21 and 26, in each instance, strike "THE PRIOR"; and in the same lines, in each instance, after "YEARS" insert "PRIOR TO THE FILING OF THE BANKRUPTCY PROCEEDING IN WHICH THE EXEMPTION UNDER THIS SUBSECTION IS CLAIMED".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 31, after "MAY" insert "NOT".